Fast Cross 2025

Pos. Nbr.

141
377

81
200

85
719
99
460
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The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals

These data/results cannot be reproduced,

Clerk of the Course : Marco Bazzano

Rider

DESPREY Maxime
POURCEL Christophe
HSU Brian

ZONTA Filippo
TONUS Arnaud
SOUBEYRAS Cedric
FRIESE Vince
ZARAGOZA Jorge
HICHS Michael

© MGM Timing

Nat.

FRA
FRA
GER
ITA

Sul

FRA
USA
ESP

stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic,

ARSAGO SEPRIO - 13 SETTEMBRE 2025

Open - Superpole

Classification

Fed. Team Motorcycle

Kawasaki
Honda
KTM
Yamaha
Kawasaki
StarkVarg
StarkVarg
StarkVarg

Laps
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Best Time

1:10.924
1:11.416
1:11.764
1:11.937
1:12.018
1:12.198
1:12.456
1:12.785
1:12.829

Race start: 13/09/2025 21:14:43

Posting Time: 21:32

Arsago Seprio, Saturday 13 September 2025
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Federazione
Motociclistica
ltaliana

Avg. Speed: km/h

InLap  Diff. First

00.492
00.840
01.013
01.094
01.274
01.532
01.861
01.905

Diff Prev.

00.492
00.348
00.173
00.081
00.180
00.258
00.329
00.044

Avg.

55,834
55,450
55,181
55,048
54,986
54,849
54,654
54,407
54,374

Race finish: 13/09/2025 21:30:46

Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results

recording,

broadcasting or otherwise now known
or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 day:
of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

Chief Timekeeper : Maurio Santamaria
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