



ARSAGO SEPRIO - 13 SETTEMBRE 2025

Fast Cross 2025

Open - Superpole

Classification Avg. Speed: km/h

Pos.	Nbr.	Rider	Nat. Fed.	Team	Motorcycle	Laps	Best Time	In Lap	Diff. First	Diff Prev.	Avg.
1	141	DESPREY Maxime	FRA			1	1:10.924	1	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	55,834
2	377	POURCEL Christophe	FRA		Kawasaki	1	1:11.416	1	00.492	00.492	55,450
3	81	HSU Brian	GER		Honda	1	1:11.764	1	00.840	00.348	55,181
4	200	ZONTA Filippo	ITA		KTM	1	1:11.937	1	01.013	00.173	55,048
5	4	TONUS Arnaud	SUI		Yamaha	1	1:12.018	1	01.094	00.081	54,986
6	85	SOUBEYRAS Cedric	FRA		Kawasaki	1	1:12.198	1	01.274	00.180	54,849
7	719	FRIESE Vince	USA		StarkVarg	1	1:12.456	1	01.532	00.258	54,654
8	99	ZARAGOZA Jorge	ESP		StarkVarg	1	1:12.785	1	01.861	00.329	54,407
9	460	HICHS Michael			StarkVarg	1	1:12.829	1	01.905	00.044	54,374

Race start: 13/09/2025 21:14:43 Race finish: 13/09/2025 21:30:46

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals

Posting Time: 21:32

Time limit for protest expires 30' after publication of the results

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

Clerk of the Course : Marco Bazzano Chief Timekeeper : Maurio Santamaria